STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD 213A_CDPH (12/08)
Agreement Number Amendment Number

X check here if additional pages are added: 1 Page(s) 07-65080 A03

Registration Number:

1. This Agreement is entered into between the St: State Agency and Contractor named below:

State Agency's Name
California Department of Public Health

ncy's Name ~ Also known as CDPH or the State

Contractor's Name
County of San Mateo

(Also referred to as Contractor)

2. The term of this July 1, 2007 through  June 30, 2010
Agreement is:
3.  The maximum amount of this $ 4,083,612

Agreement after this amendment is: Four Million, Nine Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand, Six Hundred Twelve Dollars.

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

. Amendment effective date: July 1, 2008

Il.  Purpose of amendment: This amendment reflects an increase in Year 2 for the HIV Counseling and Testing
Program. Contractor is providing more of the same services as outlined in the Scope of Work.

Ill.  Certain changes made in this amendment are shown as: Text additions are displayed in bold and underline.

Text deletions are displayed as strike through text (i.e., Strike).

IV. Paragraph 3 (mammum amount payabfe) on the face of the orlglnal STD 213 i is increased by $34,000 and is

amended to read: $-4.949.6 i LY
$4,983,612 (Four Mllllon Nme Hundred Elqhtv-Three Thousand Six Hundreci Twelve Dol!ars )

(Continued on next page)

All other terms and COﬂdltanS shall remain the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CONTRACTOR CRLEORNIA
Department of General Services
Contractor's Name (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, elc.) Use Only
County of San Mateo
By(Authorized Signature) Date Signed (Do not type)
a5
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing
Adrienne J. Tissier, President, Board of Supervisors
Address
C/O Ellen Sweetin, San Mateo AIDS Program
225 37th Avenue, San Mateo, CA 94403
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Agency Name
California Department of Public Health
By (Authorized Signature) Date Signed (Do not type)
st
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing [:] Exempt per:
Sandra Winters, Chief, Contracts and Purchasing Services Section
Address
1501 Capitol Avenue, Suite 71.5178, MS 1802, P.O. Box 997377,
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377




"SWES JU} ulewal |[eys SUoI}Ipuod pue SWis) Jaylo |y

‘PaAIsO8l 8le spoob Jojpue pawliopad aie seolAIes

Iym Ul 1eak [eosl S1elS U} Yim SJBINSUSULIOD paiaquinous Ajlenuue Junowe ay} 0} dn sssuadxa a|0emolje oy spew aq lleys jJuswiesinquiigy g

veTlevs vereees
096'629%
Sl¥'v99'LS
26.'€6£%
LSL'8LL'LS

iejol

7 abey

08059-20
A ues jo Ajunon

609°201%
0456°L02%
G26°'€5G$
969'62L$
CLY'vPS$

¢ leap

609°L¥1$

609201$
045°202$
GZ6'€5SS
969'621L%
TLY'vSS

Zieaj

9L0'8.L%
0Z8'viz$
G29'955$
00¥'vELS
L02'629%

LS

Bunsa] pue Bujesunon AlH
weiboid yuswsbeuep asen
weiboid uopuaniayu| Aleg
S2UEjjl_AINS SAIVIAIH
uonuanaid AlH

weibolyg

‘pesoxa jou |leys Juswaeaibe siy} Jopun sjgeded sjunowe ay| Y

a|qefed sjunowy

v

‘SMOJ|0} SE peal 0} popusLWE S| SUOISIAOI] JusuiAed pue |iejeq 19Bpng — g uqiyx3 oy} jo (sjqeded sjunowy) 4 uoIsInolg

N

‘N



